
Summer Multi-Terrain League - Race 3 Harrison Drive – 4.3 Miles – 16 Sept 2008 
 
Mens Individual Results 
 
1 Tom Madden Wirral U20M.1 24:05 
2 John Hunt Wirral O40M.1 24:19 
3 Shaun Egan Wirral U20M.2 24:20 
4 Pete Scarratt Wirral O40M.2 24:24 
5 Andrew Gawne Wirral U20M.3 24:47 
6 Ian Magill Liverpool RC U40M.1 25:00 
7 Sam Collins Liverpool Harriers U30M.1 25:05 
8 John-Philip Seymour Wirral U20M.4 25:07 
9 Alec Beaney West Cheshire U20M.5 25:08 
10 Chris Cooper Wirral U20M.6 25:22 
11 Ben Martin Wirral U20M.7 25:24 
12 Ian Lancaster Tattenhall Runners O40M.3 25:26 
13 Greg Jones Wallasey U30M.2 25:28 
14 Myles Robertson Wirral O40M.4 25:29 
15 Ian Cooper Ellesmere Port O40M.5 25:34 
16 Denis Duret Ellesmere Port O40M.6 25:36 
17 Paul Quine Liverpool Harriers O40M.7 25:41 
18 Ross Maxwell Wirral U20M.8 25:44 
19 Edward Loffill Sunlight Runners U30M.3 25:52 
20 Maurice Collins Liverpool RC O40M.8 25:56 
21 Danny Beaney West Cheshire U20M.9 25:58 
22 Ben Costello Wirral U20M.10 26:04 
23 Tony Barbat Wallasey O40M.9 26:04 
24 Jamie Pullen Wallasey U40M.2 26:08 
25 Mark Dodd Ellesmere Port U40M.3 26:12 
26 Adair Broughton Helsby U40M.4 26:14 
27 Connor McArdle Wallasey U20M.11 26:15 
28 Mark Hargreaves Liverpool Harriers U40M.5 26:16 
29 Graeme Earlam Ellesmere Port O50M.1 26:17 
30 Alex Haswell West Cheshire U20M.12 26:20 
31 Steve Wilkinson Wallasey U30M.4 26:21 
32 Andrew Clague West Cheshire O40M.10 26:23 
33 Russell Kirk West Cheshire O40M.11 26:33 
34 Matt Williams Wallasey U30M.5 26:39 
35 Phil Townsend Chester Tri U40M.6 26:42 
36 Gary Withers West Cheshire O50M.2 26:44 
37 Bob Brimage Wallasey O50M.3 26:45 
38 Chris Marshall Ellesmere Port O40M.12 26:47 
39 John McAndrew Ellesmere Port U30M.6 26:48 
40 Kevin Keating Wirral U40M.7 26:56 
41 John Farrell Penny Lane Striders U30M.7 27:01 
42 Phil Robertson Wirral U20M.13 27:06 
43 Mayeul Ducrot Mersey Tri U30M.8 27:14 
44 Simon Fox Wirral O40M.13 27:14 
45 Luke Proudfoot Wirral U20M.14 27:23 
46 Chris Gibbs Wirral O40M.14 27:26 
47 Keith Simpson Wallasey O40M.15 27:27 
48 Paul Richardson Wallasey U30M.9 27:29 
49 Simon Marriott Liverpool Harriers U40M.8 27:32 
50 Mike Stone Wirral O40M.16 27:33 
51 Graham Lowe Helsby O40M.17 27:37 
52 Neil Kelly Penny Lane Striders U40M.9 27:39 
53 Craig Fishwick Wirral U20M.15 27:42 
54 Graham Innes Tattenhall Runners U30M.10 27:43 
55 Neil Toner Wirral U40M.10 27:45 
56 Hugh Rieley Sunlight Runners O40M.18 27:49 
57 Mark Baker Sunlight Runners U40M.11 27:52 
58 Matt Whitfield Ellesmere Port O50M.4 27:54 
59 Phil Bird Wallasey O40M.19 27:57 
60 Colin Benson Wallasey O40M.20 28:09 
61 Connor Arden West Cheshire U20M.16 28:21 
62 Dave Quinn Liverpool Harriers U40M.12 28:24 
63 Mark Hughes Wirral U20M.17 28:26 
64 A Wilson Wirral U30M.11 28:28 
65 Andrew Blair Tattenhall Runners O40M.21 28:30 
66 Mal Balmer Penny Lane Striders O40M.22 28:33 
67 Martin Hirrell Penny Lane Striders O40M.23 28:34 
68 Paul Aird Deestriders O40M.24 28:35 
69 Michael Wilkinson Wirral U30M.12 28:36 
70 Bob Benson West Cheshire O50M.5 28:39 
71 Callum Maxwell Wirral U20M.18 28:40 
72 Phil Brown Chester Tri U40M.13 28:42 
73 Pete Weatherhead Wirral O50M.6 28:42 
74 Neil Elsby Wirral U30M.13 28:43 
75 Nick Byrne Pensby Runners U40M.14 28:46 
76 David Howden Sunlight Runners O50M.7 28:54 
77 Huw Lewis Buckley O40M.25 28:59 
78 John Cole Ellesmere Port U40M.15 29:05 
79 Pat Riley Wallasey O40M.26 29:15 
80 Gavin Sterry Pensby Runners U30M.14 29:15 
81 Steve Pemberton Penny Lane Striders O50M.8 29:18 
82 Chris Slavin Liverpool RC O60M.1 29:19 

83 Alan Heath Deestriders O40M.27 29:22 
84 Hamsin Hadziabdik Birkenhead U40M.16 29:23 
85 Ian McNiell Penny Lane Striders O50M.9 29:24 
86 Simone Capponi Penny Lane Striders U40M.17 29:25 
87 Ste McNicholas Penny Lane Striders O40M.28 29:26 
88 Ben Roden Wirral U20M.19 29:26 
89 Brian Williams Village Runners O50M.10 29:28 
90 Richard Green Pensby Runners U40M.18 29:32 
91 Robb Harris Pensby Runners O40M.29 29:33 
92 Stan Williams Wallasey O50M.11 29:37 
93 Clive Donovan West Cheshire O40M.30 29:47 
94 Chris Rhodes West Cheshire O50M.12 29:50 
95 Andrew Troy Penny Lane Striders U20M.20 29:52 
96 Graham Blair Chester Tri O50M.13 29:53 
97 Andy Mitchell Sunlight Runners U40M.19 29:54 
98 Richard Batterham West Cheshire O50M.14 29:57 
99 Nigel Crompton Pensby Runners O40M.31 29:59 
100 Adrian Mercer Pensby Runners U40M.20 30:04 
101 Billy Hargreaves Liverpool Harriers O60M.2 30:05 
102 Pete Roberts Buckley O60M.3 30:15 
103 Steve Riley Helsby O40M.32 30:18 
104 Andy Waring Birkenhead O50M.15 30:23 
105 Tommy Burke Penny Lane Striders O60M.4 30:28 
106 Mark Bennett Chester Tri U40M.21 30:33 
107 Gordon Reed Penny Lane Striders O50M.16 30:35 
108 John Keyworth Pensby Runners O50M.17 30:37 
109 Rob Webster Tattenhall Runners O40M.33 30:44 
110 Dave Hough West Cheshire O50M.18 30:49 
111 Gary Ford Sunlight Runners U40M.22 30:50 
112 Neil Atkinson West Cheshire O40M.34 31:06 
113 Steve Beech Village Runners O40M.35 31:13 
114 Steve Saunders Birkenhead O40M.36 31:15 
115 David Costello Wirral O50M.19 31:20 
116 Ken Hilton Wallasey O40M.37 31:25 
117 Mark Hockedy Tattenhall Runners O40M.38 31:26 
118 Dave Roberts Ellesmere Port O40M.39 31:32 
119 Barry Chambers Vale Royal O50M.20 31:36 
120 Derek McArdle Wallasey O40M.40 31:43 
121 Jim Wilkinson Wallasey O60M.5 31:45 
122 Pat Bryan Penny Lane Striders U40M.23 31:50 
123 Brian Hastings West Cheshire O60M.6 32:03 
124 Mike Griffiths Wallasey O50M.21 32:06 
125 Mark Morris Wirral O40M.41 32:07 
126 Michael Kane Chester Tri U20M.21 32:18 
127 Dave Quirk Pensby Runners O50M.22 32:23 
128 Ian Davies Birkenhead O40M.42 32:36 
129 Bill Swift Pensby Runners O50M.23 32:38 
130 Andy Heaton Deestriders O40M.43 32:42 
131 Peter Timson Chester Tri O50M.24 32:43 
132 Mick Charman Helsby O50M.25 32:46 
133 Mark Roberts Pensby Runners O50M.26 32:46 
134 Nigel Howard Pensby Runners O40M.44 32:58 
135 Colin Lamprey Pensby Runners O40M.45 32:59 
136 Nigel Pratten Wirral O60M.7 33:03 
137 Adam Watts Pensby Runners O40M.46 33:04 
138 Andrew Stansfield Penny Lane Striders O40M.47 33:13 
139 Alan Kirkham Birkenhead O60M.8 33:15 
140 Brian Beattie West Cheshire O60M.9 33:15 
141 Dave Williams Wallasey U30M.15 33:37 
142 James Downey Wirral O40M.48 33:41 
143 Dave Griffiths Birkenhead U40M.24 33:47 
144 Chris Morgan Chester Tri O50M.27 33:57 
145 Shane Knott Penny Lane Striders U40M.25 34:00 
146 Mark Povey West Cheshire O40M.49 34:31 
147 Steve Roberts Pensby Runners O60M.10 34:34 
148 Dave Brierley Chester Tri O50M.28 34:35 
149 Martin Hilton Tattenhall Runners U40M.26 34:51 
150 Pat Henley Liverpool Harriers O60M.11 35:47 
151 Dave Godwin Wallasey O50M.29 35:57 
152 Harry Greenwood Picton O60M.12 35:57 
153 Sid Molyneux Picton O60M.13 35:57 
154 Peter Avery Tattenhall Runners O40M.50 36:06 
155 Mike Storry Village Runners O60M.14 36:13 
156 Pete Edwards Birkenhead O50M.30 36:17 
157 Hadyn Johnson Tattenhall Runners U40M.27 36:22 
158 Graham Egan Wallasey O40M.51 36:42 
159 Ian Chalmers Pensby Runners O60M.15 36:50 
160 David Carnelly Tattenhall Runners U40M.28 37:25 
161 Steve Russell-Ingram West Cheshire O50M.31 37:50 
162 Dave Peers Pensby Runners O40M.52 38:18 
163 Nigel Crierie Ellesmere Port O40M.53 38:26 
164 Kevin O'Brian Penny Lane Striders O60M.16 39:38 



165 Elywyn Jones Wallasey O50M.32 39:47 
166 Anthony Brockway Wirral O40M.54 39:56 
167 Craig Jones Sunlight Runners O40M.55 40:25 
168 John Kane Chester Tri O50M.33 40:53 
 

 
 
 
 

Ladies Individual Results
 
1 Claire Walton Wallasey U30F.1 27:15 
2 Kate Titlow West Cheshire U20F.1 27:39 
3 Nicky Bird Ellesmere Port U30F.2 28:14 
4 Joanna Marsden Tattenhall Runners U30F.3 28:47 
5 Rebecca Hannah Wirral U20F.2 29:02 
6 Sara Atkinson Tattenhall Runners O40F.1 29:17 
7 Alison Hughes Ellesmere Port U40F.8 29:41 
8 Jess Schofield Wirral U20F.3 30:05 
9 Tricia Jones Wallasey O40F.2 30:10 
10 Marina Ali Liverpool Harriers U40F.9 30:15 
11 Amanda Davies Tattenhall Runners U30F.4 30:16 
12 Kim McEneany Wallasey U20F.4 30:38 
13 Michelle Murphy Liverpool Harriers O40F.3 30:43 
14 Pam Thurtle Penny Lane Striders U40F.10 31:02 
15 Nicole Haviland Wirral U20F.5 31:06 
16 Jeanette Fox Wirral O40F.4 31:11 
17 Alison MacDonald Ellesmere Port O40F.5 31:21 
18 Pippa Stott Wirral U20F.6 32:20 
19 Sally Holt Wallasey U40F.11 32:27 
20 Brigitte Gaillard Liverpool Harriers O40F.6 32:30 
21 Vicky Kehoe Wallasey U40F.12 32:35 
22 Suzanne Murray Sunlight Runners U40F.13 32:41 
23 Kath Stott Tattenhall Runners O40F.7 32:50 
24 Elaine Opara Village Runners U30F.5 33:08 
25 Grace Neal Sunlight Runners U30F.6 33:09 
26 Jane Fraser Wirral O50F.1 33:15 
27 Debbie Hadfield Picton U40F.14 33:38 

28 Auson Engle Village Runners U40F.15 33:40 
29 Justine Reston Birkenhead U40F.16 33:45 
30 Carole Morrison Sunlight Runners O40F.8 34:14 
31 Helene Gilmour Wirral U40F.17 34:19 
32 Tarja Kinnunen Penny Lane Striders O40F.9 34:39 
33 Sandra Connell Picton O50F.2 34:47 
34 Stephanie Charman Helsby O50F.3 35:01 
35 Nikki Davis Wallasey O50F.4 35:16 
36 Julie Barbat Wallasey O40F.10 35:56 
37 Helen Lester Tattenhall Runners O40F.11 36:06 
38 Lyn Ebbrell Wirral O40F.12 36:56 
39 Olivia Beaney West Cheshire U20F.7 37:09 
40 Kate Lewis Picton O40F.13 37:46 
41 Maria Brockway Wirral O40F.14 37:55 
42 Betty Grieve Helsby O40F.15 38:04 
43 Lisa Carney Wallasey U30F.7 38:39 
44 Sandra Riley Village Runners U40F.18 38:58 
45 Julie Shalloe Chester Tri O40F.16 39:05 
46 Sharon Langton Picton O40F.17 39:44 
47 Sharon Basford Tattenhall Runners U40F.19 40:06 
48 Oonagh Jaquest Penny Lane Striders U40F.20 41:29 
49 Maria Haigh Birkenhead O40F.18 41:35 
50 Gill Peiser Penny Lane Striders U40F.21 41:53 

 
 
 



 
Mens Team Results Ladies Team Results 
 

1 Wirral 'A' (1 ,2 ,3 ,4 ,5) 15 
2 Wirral 'B' (8 ,10 ,11 ,14 ,18) 61 
3 Wallasey 'A' (13 ,23 ,24 ,27 ,31) 118 
4 Ellesmere Port 'A' (15 ,16 ,25 ,29 ,38) 123 
5 West Cheshire 'A' (9 ,21 ,30 ,32 ,33) 125 
6 Liverpool Harriers 'A' (7 ,17 ,28 ,49 ,62) 163 
7 Wirral 'C' (22 ,40 ,42 ,44 ,45) 193 
8 Wallasey 'B' (34 ,37 ,47 ,48 ,59) 225 
9 Wirral 'D' (46 ,50 ,53 ,55 ,63) 267 
10 Sunlight Runners 'A' (19 ,56 ,57 ,76 ,97) 305 
11 Penny Lane Striders 'A' (41 ,52 ,66 ,67 ,81) 307 
12 Wirral 'E' (64 ,69 ,71 ,73 ,74) 351 
13 West Cheshire 'B' (36 ,61 ,70 ,93 ,94) 354 
14 Tattenhall Runners 'A' (12 ,54 ,65 ,109 ,117) 357 
15 Chester Tri 'A' (35 ,72 ,96 ,106 ,126) 435 
16 Pensby Runners 'A' (75 ,80 ,90 ,91 ,99) 435 
17 Ellesmere Port 'B' (39 ,58 ,78 ,118 ,163) 456 
18 Penny Lane Striders 'B' (85 ,86 ,87 ,95 ,105) 458 
19 Liverpool RC 'A' (6 ,20 ,82 ,[2x178]) 464 
20 Wallasey 'C' (60 ,79 ,92 ,116 ,120) 467 
21 Helsby 'A' (26 ,51 ,103 ,132 ,[178]) 490 
22 Birkenhead 'A' (84 ,104 ,114 ,128 ,139) 569 
23 West Cheshire 'C' (98 ,110 ,112 ,123 ,140) 583 
24 Pensby Runners 'B' (100 ,108 ,127 ,129 ,133) 597 
25 Wirral 'F' (88 ,115 ,125 ,136 ,142) 606 
26 Deestriders 'A' (68 ,83 ,130 ,[2x178]) 637 
27 Penny Lane Striders 'C' (107 ,122 ,138 ,145 ,164) 676 
28 Wallasey 'D' (121 ,124 ,141 ,151 ,158) 695 
29 Pensby Runners 'C' (134 ,135 ,137 ,147 ,159) 712 
30 Buckley 'A' (77 ,102 ,[3x178]) 713 
31 Village Runners 'A' (89 ,113 ,155) 713 
32 Mersey Tri 'A' (43 ,[4x178]) 755 
33 Chester Tri 'B' (131 ,144 ,148 ,168 ,[178]) 769 
34 Liverpool Harriers 'B' (101 ,150 ,[3x178]) 785 
35 Tattenhall Runners 'B' (149 ,154 ,157 ,160 ,[178]) 798 
36 Sunlight Runners 'B' (111 ,167 ,[3x178]) 812 
37 Vale Royal 'A' (119 ,[4x178]) 831 
38 Birkenhead 'B' (143 ,156 ,[3x178]) 833 
39 Picton 'A' (152 ,153 ,[3x178]) 839 
40 West Cheshire 'D' (146 ,161 ,[3x178]) 841 
41 Pensby Runners 'D' (162 ,[4x178]) 874 
42 Wallasey 'E' (165 ,[4x178]) 877 
43 Wirral 'G' (166 ,[4x178]) 878 

1 Tattenhall Runners 'A' (4 ,6 ,11) 21 
2 Wallasey 'A' (1 ,9 ,12) 22 
3 Ellesmere Port 'A' (3 ,7 ,17) 27 
4 Wirral 'A' (5 ,8 ,15) 28 
5 Liverpool Harriers 'A' (10 ,13 ,20) 43 
6 Wirral 'B' (16 ,18 ,26) 60 
7 Wallasey 'B' (19 ,21 ,35) 75 
8 Sunlight Runners 'A' (22 ,25 ,30) 77 
9 Penny Lane Striders 'A' (14 ,32 ,48) 94 
10 Village Runners 'A' (24 ,28 ,44) 96 
11 Picton 'A' (27 ,33 ,40) 100 
12 West Cheshire 'A' (2 ,39, [60]) 101 
13 Tattenhall Runners 'B' (23 ,37 ,47) 107 
14 Wirral 'C' (31 ,38 ,41) 110 
15 Helsby 'A' (34 ,42 ,[60]) 136 
16 Birkenhead 'A' (29 ,49 ,[60]) 138 
17 Wallasey 'C' (36 ,43 ,[60]) 139 
18 Chester Tri 'A' (45 ,[2x60]) 165 
19 Picton 'B' (46 ,[2x60]) 166 
20 Penny Lane Striders 'B' (50 ,[2x60]) 170 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Young Athletes Results 

 
 Boys Girls 
 

Position Name Club Age Time  Position  Name Club Age Time 
 
1 Nick Jones Wirral 13 14:46 
2 Max Jeffers Wirral 14 14:56 
3 Liam Renton West Cheshire 14 15:03 
4 Josh Mitchell Wirral  15:43 
5 Tim Gordon Wirral 14 16:01 
6 Richard Evans Wirral 12 16:31 
7 Toby Kelly Wirral 14 16:44 
8 Connor Flanagan Wirral 13 17:50 
9 Thomas Robertson Wirral 12 21:17 
 

1 Katie Duckers Wirral 14 17:01 
2 Lauren Brett Wirral 12 18:19 
3 Caitlin Reeve Wirral 14 dnf 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Current Positions 
Young Athletes – Boys 
 
Pos Name Club Age Race 1 Race 2 Race 3  Total (best of 3) 
 

1 Nick Jones Wirral 13 25 25 25 75 
2 Tim Gordon Wirral 14 24 23 21 68 
3 Richard Evans Wirral 12 22 21 20 63 
4 Thomas Robertson Wirral 12 21 15 17 53 
5 Max Jeffers Wirral 14 dnr 24 24 48 
6 Toby Kelly Wirral 14 dnr 22 19 41 
7 Spencer Roe-Ely Wirral 12 20 16 dnr 36 
7 Chris Smith Wirral 12 19 17 dnr 36 
7 Connor Flanagan Wirral 13 dnr 18 18 36 
10 Matthew Westby Wirral 12 23 dnr dnr 23 
10 Liam Renton West Cheshire 14 dnr dnr 23 23 
12 Josh Mitchell Wirral  dnr dnr 22 22 
13 Liam Gawne Wirral 12 dnr 20 dnr 20 
14 Andrew Desmond Liverpool Harriers 13 dnr 19 dnr 19 
 

 



Men Under 20 
 
Pos Name Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3  Total (best of 3) 

 
1 Shaun Egan Wirral 25 25 24 74 
2 John-Philip Seymour Wirral 23 24 22 69 
3 Ben Costello Wirral 21 22 16 59 
4 Ross Maxwell Wirral 22 17 18 57 
5 Craig Fishwick Wirral 20 20 11 51 
6 Phil Robertson Wirral 18 19 13 50 
6 Connor McArdle Wallasey 17 18 15 50 
8 Alex Haswell West Cheshire 19 15 14 48 
9 Andrew Gawne Wirral dnr 23 23 46 
10 Alec Beaney West Cheshire 24 dnr 21 45 
11 Luke Proudfoot Wirral 13 16 12 41 
12 Mark Hughes Wirral 15 12 9 36 
13 Connor Arden West Cheshire 11 11 10 32 
14 Chris Wilson Wirral 16 13 dnr 29 
15 Andrew Troy Penny Lane Striders 12 10 6 28 
16 Ben Roden Wirral 10 9 7 26 
17 Tom Madden Wirral dnr dnr 25 25 
18 Michael Kane Chester Tri 9 8 5 22 
18 Callum Maxwell Wirral dnr 14 8 22 
20 James Ellis West Cheshire dnr 21 dnr 21 
21 Chris Cooper Wirral dnr dnr 20 20 
22 Ben Martin Wirral dnr dnr 19 19 
23 Danny Beaney West Cheshire dnr dnr 17 17 
24 Dan Walsh Wirral 14 dnr dnr 14 
 
 

Men Under 30 
 
Pos Name Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3  Total (best of 3) 

 
1 Greg Jones Wallasey 24 23 24 71 
2 Steve Wilkinson Wallasey 23 21 22 66 
3 Matt Williams Wallasey 19 19 21 59 
4 Graham Innes Tattenhall Runners 22 18 16 56 
4 Mayeul Ducrot Mersey Tri 21 17 18 56 
6 Paul Richardson Wallasey 20 16 17 53 
7 Sam Collins Liverpool Harriers dnr 25 25 50 
8 Edward Loffill Sunlight Runners dnr 24 23 47 
9 Neil Elsby Wirral 18 15 13 46 
10 John McAndrew Ellesmere Port dnr 20 20 40 
11 Jason Cunningham Penny Lane Striders 17 14 dnr 31 
12 Gavin Sterry Pensby Runners 16 dnr 12 28 
13 Dave Williams Wallasey 15 dnr 11 26 
14 Adam Peers Liverpool Harriers 25 dnr dnr 25 
15 Jordan Donnelly Wirral dnr 22 dnr 22 
16 John Farrell Penny Lane Striders dnr dnr 19 19 
17 A Wilson Wirral dnr dnr 15 15 
18 Michael Wilkinson Wirral dnr dnr 14 14 
19 Stuart Plested Village Runners dnr 13 dnr 13 
 

 
Men Under 40 
 
Pos Name Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3  Total (best of 3) 
 

1 Ian Magill Liverpool RC 24 25 25 74 
2 Adair Broughton Helsby 21 21 22 64 
3 Mark Hargreaves Liverpool Harriers 20 20 21 61 
4 Phil Townsend Chester Tri 19 18 20 57 
5 Simon Marriott Liverpool Harriers 18 17 18 53 
6 Mark Dodd Ellesmere Port dnr 24 23 47 
6 Neil Toner Wirral 15 16 16 47 
8 Carl Wright Penny Lane Striders 23 23 dnr 46 
8 Jamie Pullen Wallasey 22 dnr 24 46 
10 Neil Kelly Penny Lane Striders 17 5 17 39 
11 Mark Baker Sunlight Runners 9 12 15 36 
12 Stuart Hill Sunlight Runners 16 19 dnr 35 
13 Keith McLaughlin Wallasey 14 14 dnr 28 
13 Kevin Keating Wirral dnr 9 19 28 
15 Phillip Cuthbert Village Runners 12 15 dnr 27 
15 Andy Mitchell Sunlight Runners 7 13 7 27 
17 Dave Quinn Liverpool Harriers 8 4 14 26 
18 Dave Alexander West Cheshire 25 dnr dnr 25 
19 Peter Taylor Tattenhall Runners dnr 22 dnr 22 
19 Mark Smith Tattenhall Runners 11 11 dnr 22 
21 Gary Thornton-Allen Pensby Runners 10 10 dnr 20 
22 Phil Brown Chester Tri 6 dnr 13 19 
23 John Cole Ellesmere Port dnr 6 11 17 
24 Richard Green Pensby Runners 5 1 8 14 
25 Jason Bennett Ellesmere Port 13 dnr dnr 13 
26 Nick Byrne Pensby Runners dnr dnr 12 12 



 
Men Under 40 (Cont) 
 
Pos Name Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3  Total (best of 3) 

 
26 Hamsin Hadziabdik Birkenhead dnr 2 10 12 
28 Simone Capponi Penny Lane Striders dnr dnr 9 9 
29 Gary Goodall Village Runners dnr 8 dnr 8 
30 Sam Scott Liverpool Harriers dnr 7 dnr 7 
31 Adrian Mercer Pensby Runners dns dns 6 6 
32 Mark Bennett Chester Tri dns dns 5 5 
33 Michael Green Pensby Runners 4 dnr dnr 4 
33 Gary Ford Sunlight Runners dns dnr 4 4 
35 Nick Webb Sunlight Runners 3 dnr dnr 3 
35 Craig Northover Liverpool Harriers dns 3 dnr 3 
35 Pat Bryan Penny Lane Striders dns dns 3 3 
38 Daniel Craigen Chester Tri 2 dnr dnr 2 
38 Dave Griffiths Birkenhead dnr dnr 2 2 
40 Chris Jones Deestriders 1 dns dnr 1 
40 Shane Knott Penny Lane Striders dns dns 1 1 
 

 
Men Over 40 
 
Pos Name Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3  Total (best of 3) 
 

1 John Hunt Wirral 25 25 25 75 
2 Paul Quine Liverpool Harriers 24 23 19 66 
2 Ian Lancaster Tattenhall Runners 22 21 23 66 
4 Myles Robertson Wirral 21 22 22 65 
5 Tony Barbat Wallasey 20 19 17 56 
6 Russell Kirk West Cheshire 19 18 15 52 
7 Pete Scarratt Wirral dnr 24 24 48 
8 Chris Marshall Ellesmere Port 18 13 14 45 
9 Ian Cooper Ellesmere Port dnr 20 21 41 
10 Andrew Clague West Cheshire 23 dnr 16 39 
11 Simon Fox Wirral 14 11 13 38 
12 Denis Duret Ellesmere Port dnr 17 20 37 
13 Graham Lowe Helsby 15 10 9 34 
13 Maurice Collins Liverpool RC dnr 16 18 34 
15 Richard Webster Chester Tri 17 15 dnr 32 
16 Hugh Rieley Sunlight Runners 13 9 8 30 
17 Mike Stone Wirral 11 6 10 27 
18 Chris Gibbs Wirral dnr 12 12 24 
19 Danny Legg Ellesmere Port 12 7 dnr 19 
20 Ian Simpson Tattenhall Runners 16 dnr dnr 16 
21 Keith Simpson Wallasey dnr 4 11 15 
22 Mike Burns Ellesmere Port 9 5 dnr 14 
22 Andy Wilkinson Chester Tri dnr 14 dnr 14 
24 Martin Hirrell Penny Lane Striders 7 3 3 13 
24 Phil Bird Wallasey 4 2 7 13 
26 Mal Balmer Penny Lane Striders 8 dns 4 12 
27 Frank Martin Penny Lane Striders 10 dnr dnr 10 
28 Andrew Blair Tattenhall Runners 3 dns 5 8 
28 Mark Williams Deestriders dnr 8 dnr 8 
30 Clive Donovan West Cheshire 6 dnr dns 6 
30 Colin Benson Wallasey dnr dns 6 6 
32 Paul Aird Deestriders 2 1 2 5 
32 Alan Heath Deestriders 5 dns dns 5 
34 Robb Harris Pensby Runners 1 dns dns 1 
34 Huw Lewis Buckley dnr dns 1 1 
 

Men Over 50 
Pos Name Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3  Total (best of 3) 
 

1 Graeme Earlam Ellesmere Port 23 24 25 72 
2 Bob Brimage Wallasey 22 21 23 66 
3 Matt Whitfield Ellesmere Port 21 20 22 63 
4 Bob Benson West Cheshire 18 17 21 56 
5 Pete Weatherhead Wirral 20 15 20 55 
6 Ian McNiell Penny Lane Striders 19 18 17 54 
7 Tony Devoy Wirral 24 25 dnr 49 
8 Stan Williams Wallasey 17 14 15 46 
8 Gary Withers West Cheshire dnr 22 24 46 
10 Chris Rhodes West Cheshire 14 13 14 41 
11 David Howden Sunlight Runners dnr 16 19 35 
12 Gordon Reed Penny Lane Striders 13 11 10 34 
12 Richard Batterham West Cheshire 12 10 12 34 
12 Steve Pemberton Penny Lane Striders 16 dnr 18 34 
15 John Keyworth Pensby Runners 15 9 9 33 
16 Andy Waring Birkenhead 8 8 11 27 
17 Graham Blair Chester Tri dnr 12 13 25 
17 Kevin Buxton Wirral 25 dnr dnr 25 
19 Dave Hough West Cheshire 9 7 8 24 
20 David Costello Wirral 10 6 7 23 



Men Over 50 (Cont) 
Pos Name Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3  Total (best of 3) 

 
20 Darryll Soden Liverpool Harriers dnr 23 dnr 23 
22 Paul Price West Cheshire dnr 19 dnr 19 
23 Brian Williams Village Runners dnr dnr 16 16 
24 Dave Quirk Pensby Runners 7 3 4 14 
25 Peter Timson Chester Tri 6 4 2 12 
26 Alan Durston Ellesmere Port 11 dnr dnr 11 
27 Mike Griffiths Wallasey 5 dns 5 10 
28 Bill Swift Pensby Runners 3 1 3 7 
29 Barry Chambers Vale Royal dnr dnr 6 6 
30 David Clarke Tattenhall Runners dnr 5 dnr 5 
31 Tony Hargreaves Penny Lane Striders 2 2 dnr 4 
31 Graham Howell Liverpool Harriers 4 dns dnr 4 
33 Mike Garbet Village Runners 1 dns dnr 1 
33 Mick Charman Helsby dnr dnr 1 1 
 

Men Over 60 
Pos Name Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3  Total (best of 3) 
 

1 Pete Roberts Buckley 25 25 23 73 
2 Billy Hargreaves Liverpool Harriers 24 24 24 72 
3 Tommy Burke Penny Lane Striders 23 23 22 68 
4 Jim Wilkinson Wallasey 22 22 21 65 
5 Brian Beattie West Cheshire 21 19 17 57 
6 Pat Henley Liverpool Harriers 20 17 15 52 
7 Sid Molyneux Picton 18 14 13 45 
7 Harry Greenwood Picton 16 15 14 45 
9 Ian Chalmers Pensby Runners 17 13 11 41 
9 Brian Hastings West Cheshire dnr 21 20 41 
11 Nigel Pratten Wirral dnr 20 19 39 
12 Steve Roberts Pensby Runners dnr 16 16 32 
13 Mike Storry Village Runners 19 dnr 12 31 
14 Chris Slavin Liverpool RC dnr dnr 25 25 
15 Kevin O'Brian Penny Lane Striders 14 dnr 10 24 
16 Les Pullin Wallasey dnr 18 dnr 18 
16 Alan Kirkham Birkenhead dnr dnr 18 18 
18 Geoff Harvey West Cheshire 15 dnr dnr 15 
 

Overall Mens Position 
Pos Name Club Cat Race 1 Race 2 Race 3  Total (best of 3) 
 

1 John Hunt Wirral O40M 24 25 24 73 
2 Shaun Egan Wirral U20M 22 24 23 69 
3 John-Philip Seymour Wirral U20M 20 22 18 60 
3 Ian Magill Liverpool RC U40M 19 21 20 60 
5 Pete Scarratt Wirral O40M dnr 23 22 45 
6 Paul Quine Liverpool Harriers O40M 16 19 9 44 
7 Andrew Gawne Wirral U20M dnr 20 21 41 
8 Ian Lancaster Tattenhall Runners O40M 12 13 14 39 
9 Alec Beaney West Cheshire U20M 21 dnr 17 38 
10 Ben Costello Wirral U20M 15 18 4 37 
10 Myles Robertson Wirral O40M 9 16 12 37 
12 Sam Collins Liverpool Harriers U30M dnr 15 19 34 
13 Adam Peers Liverpool Harriers U30M 25 dnr dnr 25 
13 Ross Maxwell Wirral U20M 17 dns 8 25 
13 Tom Madden Wirral U20M dnr dnr 25 25 
16 Dave Alexander West Cheshire U40M 23 dnr dnr 23 
16 Ian Cooper Ellesmere Port O40M dnr 12 11 23 
18 Greg Jones Wallasey U30M 4 5 13 22 
19 Carl Wright Penny Lane Striders U40M 13 8 dnr 21 
19 Craig Fishwick Wirral U20M 10 11 dns 21 
19 Edward Loffill Sunlight Runners U30M dnr 14 7 21 
22 Tony Barbat Wallasey O40M 7 10 3 20 
23 Kevin Buxton Wirral O50M 18 dnr dnr 18 
24 James Ellis West Cheshire U20M dnr 17 dnr 17 
25 Chris Cooper Wirral U20M dnr dnr 16 16 
26 Ben Martin Wirral U20M dnr dnr 15 15 
27 Andrew Clague West Cheshire O40M 14 dnr dns 14 
27 Denis Duret Ellesmere Port O40M dnr 4 10 14 
29 Tony Devoy Wirral O50M 11 2 dnr 13 
30 Mark Dodd Ellesmere Port U40M dnr 9 1 10 
30 Jamie Pullen Wallasey U40M 8 dnr 2 10 
32 Adair Broughton Helsby U40M 5 3 dns 8 
32 Russell Kirk West Cheshire O40M 1 7 dns 8 
34 Maurice Collins Liverpool RC O40M dnr 1 6 7 
35 Alex Haswell West Cheshire U20M 6 dns dns 6 
35 Peter Taylor Tattenhall Runners U40M dnr 6 dnr 6 
37 Danny Beaney West Cheshire U20M dnr dnr 5 5 
38 Phil Robertson Wirral U20M 3 dns dns 3 
39 Connor McArdle Wallasey U20M 2 dns dns 2 

(Best 3 out of 4 Races count; dns = non-scorer; dnr = did not run; dnf = did not finish) 
(Scoring for each age group is 25 for 1st, 24 for 2nd, 23 for 3rd, etc down to 1 to 25th)



 
Overall Mens Team Position  

Pos Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3  Total 
 

1 Wirral 'A' 29 16 15 60 
2 Wirral 'B' 82 87 61 230 
3 West Cheshire 'A' 65 189 125 379 
4 Wallasey 'A' 113 149 118 380 
5 Liverpool Harriers 'A' 133 121 163 417 
6 Ellesmere Port 'A' 194 115 123 432 
7 Wirral 'C' 231 199 193 623 
8 Wallasey 'B' 249 293 225 767 
9 Tattenhall Runners 'A' 205 221 357 783 
10 Sunlight Runners 'A' 277 209 305 791 
11 Penny Lane Striders 'A' 223 339 307 869 
12 Wirral 'D' 368 311 267 946 
13 Chester Tri 'A' 306 321 435 1062 
14 Pensby Runners 'A' 362 478 435 1275 
15 West Cheshire 'B' 431 492 354 1277 
16 Penny Lane Striders 'B' 397 505 458 1360 
17 Ellesmere Port 'B' 662 308 456 1426 
18 Wirral 'E' 693 441 351 1485 
19 Wallasey 'C' 551 503 467 1521 
20 Deestriders 'A' 564 470 637 1671 
21 Village Runners 'A' 474 493 713 1680 
22 Helsby 'A' 557 634 490 1681 
23 Liverpool RC 'A' 679 594 464 1737 
24 Pensby Runners 'B' 518 696 597 1811 
25 Penny Lane Striders 'C' 503 634 676 1813 
26 Birkenhead 'A' 639 611 569 1819 
27 Liverpool Harriers 'B' 601 504 785 1890 
28 West Cheshire 'C' 675 756 583 2014 
29 Chester Tri 'B' 606 724 769 2099 
30 Wirral 'F' 840 680 606 2126 
31 Wallasey 'D' 722 741 695 2158 
32 Buckley 'A' 737 720 713 2170 
33 Mersey Tri 'A' 670 758 755 2183 
34 Pensby Runners 'C' 699 849 712 2260 
35 Tattenhall Runners 'B' 760 741 798 2299 
36 Sunlight Runners 'B' 748 797 812 2357 
37 Penny Lane Striders 'D' 655 851 890 2396 
38 Picton 'A' 763 853 839 2455 
39 Village Runners 'B' 817 864 890 2571 
40 Ellesmere Port 'C' 840 877 890 2607 
41 Vale Royal 'A' 840 940 831 2611 
42 Birkenhead 'B' 840 940 833 2613 
43 West Cheshire 'D' 840 940 841 2621 
44 Wallasey 'E' 840 911 877 2628 
45 Chester Tri 'C' 829 928 890 2647 
46 Liverpool Harriers 'C' 840 918 890 2648 
47 Pensby Runners 'D' 840 940 874 2654 
48 Tattenhall Runners 'C' 840 926 890 2656 
49 Penny Lane Striders 'E' 830 940 890 2660 
 
 
  No Team Score 840 940 890 2670 
 
 

 
 



Young Athletes – Girls 
Pos Name Club Age Race 1 Race 2 Race 3   Total (best of 3) 

1 Katie Duckers Wirral 14 25 25 25 75 
2 Anna Gordon Wirral 12 24 24 dnr 48 
3 Lauren Brett Wirral 12 dnr 23 24 47 
4 Zoe Brunton Mersey Tri 14 23 20 dnr 43 
5 Caitlin Reeve Wirral 14 22 19 dnf 41 
6 Jess Evans Mersey Tri 14 dnr 22 dnr 22 
7 Miriam Gordon Wirral 11 21 dnr dnr 21 
7 Samantha Leahy Wirral 14 dnr 21 dnr 21 
 
 
 

Ladies Under 20 
Pos Name Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3  Total (best of 3) 

1 Rebecca Hannah Wirral 25 22 24 71 
2 Kate Titlow West Cheshire 20 25 25 70 
3 Nicole Haviland Wirral 24 24 21 69 
4 Kim McEneany Wallasey 22 21 22 65 
5 Jess Schofield Wirral 21 20 23 64 
6 Pippa Stott Wirral 19 18 20 57 
7 Rachel Patterson Wirral 18 19 dnr 37 
8 Clare Duckers Wirral 23 dnr dnr 23 
8 Clare Murphy Liverpool Harriers dnr 23 dnr 23 
10 Olivia Beaney West Cheshire dnr dnr 19 19 

Ladies Under 30 
Pos Name Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3  Total (best of 3) 

1 Claire Walton Wallasey 25 25 25 75 
2 Joanna Marsden Tattenhall Runners 24 24 23 71 
3 Elaine Opara Village Runners 18 19 21 58 
4 Grace Neal Sunlight Runners 17 18 20 55 
5 Lisa Carney Wallasey 15 17 19 51 
6 Amanda Davies Tattenhall Runners dnr 23 22 45 
7 Nicky Bird Ellesmere Port 20 dnr 24 44 
8 Holly Taylor Helsby 22 21 dnr 43 
8 Ruth Clegg Liverpool Harriers 21 22 dnr 43 
10 Natalie Cooper Penny Lane Striders 19 20 dnr 39 
11 Liz Crawshaw Tattenhall Runners 23 dnr dnr 23 
12 Denise Anderton Penny Lane Striders 16 dnr dnr 16 
 
 

Ladies Under 40 
 

Pos Name Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3  Total (best of 3) 
 

1 Alison Hughes Ellesmere Port 24 25 25 74 
2 Marina Ali Liverpool Harriers 25 24 24 73 
3 Pam Thurtle Penny Lane Striders 23 23 23 69 
4 Sally Holt Wallasey 22 21 22 65 
5 Vicky Kehoe Wallasey 19 19 21 59 
6 Justine Reston Birkenhead 21 20 17 58 
7 Auson Engle Village Runners 18 17 18 53 
8 Debbie Hadfield Picton 16 16 19 51 
9 Sharon Basford Tattenhall Runners 11 12 14 37 
10 Suzanne Murray Sunlight Runners 15 dnr 20 35 
11 Helene Gilmour Wirral 17 dnr 16 33 
12 Carolyn Houghton Penny Lane Striders 13 13 dnr 26 
12 Alice Spooner Penny Lane Striders 12 14 dnr 26 
14 Jill Hume Chester Tri dnr 22 dnr 22 
15 Karla Webb Sunlight Runners 10 11 dnr 21 
15 Gill Peiser Penny Lane Striders 9 dnr 12 21 
17 Catherine Jones Tattenhall Runners 20 dnr dnr 20 
18 Caroline Hall Sunlight Runners dnr 18 dnr 18 
19 Ann Rosbotham Wirral dnr 15 dnr 15 
19 Sandra Riley Village Runners dnr dnr 15 15 
21 Emma Bibby Pensby Runners 14 dnr dnr 14 
22 Oonagh Jaquest Penny Lane Striders dnr dnr 13 13 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Ladies Over 40 
 

Pos Name Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3  Total (best of 3) 
1 Tricia Jones Wallasey 24 24 24 72 
2 Jeanette Fox Wirral 23 22 22 67 
3 Brigitte Gaillard Liverpool Harriers 22 20 20 62 
4 Sara Atkinson Tattenhall Runners dnr 25 25 50 
5 Carole Morrison Sunlight Runners 15 15 18 48 
6 Tarja Kinnunen Penny Lane Striders 17 12 17 46 
6 Michelle Murphy Liverpool Harriers dnr 23 23 46 
8 Alison MacDonald Ellesmere Port 21 dnr 21 42 
9 Ann Taylor-Kilbane Wallasey 20 21 dnr 41 
10 Kath Stott Tattenhall Runners dnr 19 19 38 
11 Vanessa Griffiths Helsby 19 17 dnr 36 
11 Christine Salvage Chester Tri 18 18 dnr 36 
13 Julie Barbat Wallasey 11 7 16 34 
14 Kate Lewis Picton 10 8 13 31 
15 Carol Shaw Helsby 12 16 dnr 28 
16 Sam Stringer Village Runners 16 11 dnr 27 
17 Maria Brockway Wirral 9 5 12 26 
18 Diane Hartley Birkenhead 25 dnr dnr 25 
19 Betty Grieve Helsby 8 4 11 23 
19 Lyn Ebbrell Wirral 6 3 14 23 
21 Jeanette Grimes Picton 13 9 dnr 22 
22 Julie Shalloe Chester Tri 7 dns 10 17 
22 Helen Lester Tattenhall Runners dnr 2 15 17 
24 Mary Stevenson Pensby Runners 14 dnr dnr 14 
24 Jackie Keasley Helsby dnr 14 dnr 14 
26 Sharon Langton Picton 4 dns 9 13 
26 Susan Ellis Tattenhall Runners dnr 13 dnr 13 
28 Maria Haigh Birkenhead 3 dns 8 11 
29 Liz Dobson Helsby dnr 10 dnr 10 
30 Polly Hadziabdik Birkenhead 5 1 dnr 6 
30 Sally Napthen Chester Tri dnr 6 dnr 6 
 

 

Ladies Over 50 
 

Pos Name Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3  Total (best of 3) 
1 Jane Fraser Wirral 24 24 25 73 
2 Sandra Connell Picton 22 22 24 68 
3 Stephanie Charman Helsby 23 21 23 67 
4 Nikki Davis Wallasey 20 23 22 65 
5 Maureen Muir Pensby Runners 25 25 dnr 50 
6 Chris Carson Penny Lane Striders 18 20 dnr 38 
7 Chris Hargreaves Penny Lane Striders 17 19 dnr 36 
8 Gen Williams Penny Lane Striders 21 dnr dnr 21 
9 Lesley Keyworth Pensby Runners 19 dnr dnr 19 
10 Margaret Delaney Birkenhead 16 dnr dnr 16 
 
 
 

Ladies Over 60 
 

Pos Name Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3  Total (best of 3) 
 

1 Jenny Peel Picton 25 25 dnr 50 
 
 
(Best 3 out of 4 Races count; dns = non-scorer; dnr = did not run; dnf = did not finish) 
(Scoring for each age group is 25 for 1st, 24 for 2nd, 23 for 3rd, etc down to 1 to 25th) 



Overall Ladies Position 
 

Pos Name Club Cat Race 1 Race 2 Race 3  Total (best of 3) 
 

1 Claire Walton Wallasey U30F 25 25 25 75 
2 Joanna Marsden Tattenhall Runners U30F 24 24 22 70 
3 Rebecca Hannah Wirral U20F 22 19 21 62 
4 Nicole Haviland Wirral U20F 21 22 11 54 
4 Alison Hughes Ellesmere Port U40F 15 20 19 54 
6 Kate Titlow West Cheshire U20F 6 23 24 53 
7 Marina Ali Liverpool Harriers U40F 16 15 16 47 
8 Tricia Jones Wallasey O40F 13 13 17 43 
9 Nicky Bird Ellesmere Port U30F 17 dnr 23 40 
10 Kim McEneany Wallasey U20F 11 14 14 39 
11 Ruth Clegg Liverpool Harriers U30F 19 17 dnr 36 
11 Sara Atkinson Tattenhall Runners O40F dnr 16 20 36 
13 Jess Schofield Wirral U20F 8 8 18 34 
14 Amanda Davies Tattenhall Runners U30F dnr 18 15 33 
14 Pam Thurtle Penny Lane Striders U40F 10 11 12 33 
16 Jeanette Fox Wirral O40F 12 9 10 31 
17 Michelle Murphy Liverpool Harriers O40F dnr 12 13 25 
18 Holly Taylor Helsby U30F 20 4 dnr 24 
19 Liz Crawshaw Tattenhall Runners U30F 23 dnr dnr 23 
20 Clare Murphy Liverpool Harriers U20F dnr 21 dnr 21 
20 Brigitte Gaillard Liverpool Harriers O40F 9 6 6 21 
22 Clare Duckers Wirral U20F 18 dnr dnr 18 
23 Alison MacDonald Ellesmere Port O40F 7 dnr 9 16 
24 Diane Hartley Birkenhead O40F 14 dnr dnr 14 
25 Sally Holt Wallasey U40F 3 3 7 13 
26 Ann Taylor-Kilbane Wallasey O40F 5 7 dnr 12 
27 Jill Hume Chester Tri U40F dnr 10 dnr 10 
28 Pippa Stott Wirral U20F dns dns 8 8 
29 Maureen Muir Pensby Runners O50F dns 5 dnr 5 
29 Vicky Kehoe Wallasey U40F dns dns 5 5 
31 Vanessa Griffiths Helsby O40F 4 dns dnr 4 
31 Suzanne Murray Sunlight Runners U40F dns dnr 4 4 
31 Natalie Cooper Penny Lane Striders U30F 2 2 dnr 4 
34 Kath Stott Tattenhall Runners O40F dnr dns 3 3 
35 Elaine Opara Village Runners U30F dns dns 2 2 
36 Christine Salvage Chester Tri O40F 1 dns dnr 1 
36 Justine Reston Birkenhead U40F dns 1 dns 1 
36 Grace Neal Sunlight Runners U30F dns dns 1 1 
 
 

 
Overall Ladies Team Position 
 

Pos Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total 
1 Wirral 'A' 17 28 28 73 
2 Wallasey 'A' 29 26 22 77 
2 Tattenhall Runners 'A' 36 20 21 77 
4 Liverpool Harriers 'A' 34 25 43 102 
5 Wirral 'B' 58 77 60 195 
6 Wallasey 'B' 76 72 75 223 
7 Ellesmere Port 'A' 39 164 27 230 
8 Penny Lane Striders 'A' 75 82 94 251 
9 Helsby 'A' 71 87 136 294 
10 Sunlight Runners 'A' 119 105 77 301 
11 Village Runners 'A' 101 117 96 314 
12 Wirral 'C' 100 130 110 340 
13 Picton 'A' 131 133 100 364 
14 Birkenhead 'A' 104 154 138 396 
15 Chester Tri 'A' 165 96 165 426 
16 West Cheshire 'A' 180 161 101 442 
17 Wallasey 'C' 157 158 139 454 
18 Tattenhall Runners 'B' 222 126 107 455 
19 Penny Lane Striders 'B' 138 163 170 471 
20 Pensby Runners 'A' 119 179 180 478 
21 Helsby 'B' 190 134 180 504 
22 Liverpool Harriers 'B' 240 113 180 533 
23 Picton 'B' 188 183 166 537 
24 Penny Lane Striders 'C' 174 220 180 574 
25 Wirral 'D' 198 217 180 595 
26 Sunlight Runners 'B' 223 222 180 625 
27 Pensby Runners 'B' 214 237 180 631 
28 Chester Tri 'B' 240 213 180 633 
29 Helsby 'C' 240 214 180 634 
30 Birkenhead 'B' 219 237 180 636 
31 Tattenhall Runners 'C' 240 218 180 638 
32 Penny Lane Striders 'D' 228 237 180 645 

  
 

  No Team Score 240 237 180 657 
 


